



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Text

File #: BILL NO. 19-244, Version: 2

An Ordinance approving a rezoning from Districts AG, RP-1, CP-2, PI and PMIX to AZ for approximately 553.633 acres located at 2751 NE Douglas St, Lee's Summit Airport in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 33, The Unified Development Ordinance of Lee's Summit Code of Ordinances, for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

(Note: First reading by Council on November 5, 2019. Passed by unanimous vote.)

Proposed City Council Motion:

I move for adoption of an Ordinance approving a rezoning from districts AG, RP-1, CP-2, PI and PMIX to AZ for approximately 553.633 acres located at 2751 NE Douglas ST, Lee's Summit Airport in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 33, The Unified Development Ordinance of Lee's Summit Code of Ordinances, for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri

Bob Hartnett, PLA, Deputy Director of Public Works/Administration

Josh Johnson, AICP, Assistant Director of Plan Services